
ID Task
Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Stage 1 to Planning 345 days Mon 12/02/18 Wed 26/06/19

17 RIBA Stage 2 253.5 days Mon 03/09/18 Mon 09/09/19

29 RIBA Stage 3 255 days Mon 15/07/19 Thu 23/07/20

52 RIBA Stage 4 438.5 days Thu 20/02/20 Wed 10/11/21

53 Technical Design & ITT documents (to be put on hold 30/10/20) 42 wks Thu 20/02/20 Thu 17/12/20

54 EU Advert - Ice & Bowling 0 days Fri 17/07/20 Fri 17/07/20

55 Procurement of Ice sub contractor (PQQ period) 9 wks Mon 20/07/20 Fri 18/09/20

56 Procurement of Bowling sub contractor (PQQ period) 40 wks Mon 20/07/20 Mon 03/05/21

57 Procurement (ITT) Hiatus 16/11/20 + 6months 125 days Mon 16/11/20 Mon 17/05/21

58 Finalise PQQ documentation (Main Contract) 13 wks Mon 20/07/20 Fri 16/10/20

59 Draft ITT documentation (Main Contract) for PQQ 13 wks Mon 20/07/20 Fri 16/10/20

60 EU Advert - Main Contract 0 days Fri 16/10/20 Fri 16/10/20

61 PQQ period 6.2 wks Fri 12/03/21 Fri 23/04/21

62 PQQ assessments & report 2 wks Mon 26/04/21 Fri 07/05/21

63 PQQ notifications 1 wk Mon 10/05/21 Fri 14/05/21

64 OBC Drafting Period Capaxo 36 days Mon 15/03/21 Mon 03/05/21

65 Progress Meeting 1 1 day Thu 15/04/21 Thu 15/04/21

66 LCCC Review 1 10 days Tue 04/05/21 Mon 17/05/21

67 Workshop 1 1 day Tue 11/05/21 Tue 11/05/21

68 Final Draft 10 days Tue 18/05/21 Mon 31/05/21

69 LCCC Review 2 5 days Tue 01/06/21 Mon 07/06/21

70 Workshop 2 1 day Tue 08/06/21 Tue 08/06/21

71 Issue Final OBC 3 days Wed 09/06/21 Fri 11/06/21

72 Presentation to Members (Datw TBC by LCCC) 0 days Mon 14/06/21 Mon 14/06/21

73 Leisure Committee Approval (Date TBC by LCCC) 0 days Tue 15/06/21 Tue 15/06/21

74 Capital Committee Approval (Date TBC by LCCC) 0 days Tue 06/07/21 Tue 06/07/21

75 Full Council Approval (Date TBC by LCCC) 0 days Tue 20/07/21 Tue 20/07/21

76 Technical Design and ITT documents - Finalise 45 days Mon 03/05/21 Fri 02/07/21

77 Ice/ bowling Sub Contractor ITT period 20 days Mon 02/08/21 Fri 27/08/21

78 Ice/ bowling assessment and reports 10 days Mon 30/08/21 Fri 10/09/21

79 Ice/ Bowling Client approval 10 days Mon 13/09/21 Fri 24/09/21

80 Ice/ Bowling ITT notifications 1 day Mon 27/09/21 Mon 27/09/21

81 Ice/ Bowling Standstill 10 days Tue 28/09/21 Mon 11/10/21

82 Ice & Bowling selection 1 day Tue 12/10/21 Tue 12/10/21

83 Finalise MC ITT & BoQ 2 wks Mon 05/07/21 Fri 16/07/21

84 MC ITT Period 6 wks Mon 02/08/21 Fri 10/09/21

85 MC ITT assessments & report 2 wks Mon 13/09/21 Fri 24/09/21

86 MC Client approval to award 2 wks Mon 27/09/21 Fri 08/10/21

87 MC ITT notifications 2 days Mon 11/10/21 Tue 12/10/21

88 MC 10 day standstill 10 days Wed 13/10/21 Tue 26/10/21

89 MC Contract award 1 day Wed 27/10/21 Wed 27/10/21

90 Mobilisation 2 wks Thu 28/10/21 Wed 10/11/21

91 RIBA Stage 5 632 days Thu 11/11/21 Fri 12/04/24

92 Stage 5 - Construction Ph 1 (incl carpark) 12.2 wks Thu 11/11/21 Thu 03/02/22

93 Stage 5 - Construction Ph 2 (construction of new building) 84 wks Fri 04/02/22 Thu 14/09/23

94 Commissioning & float 4 wks Fri 15/09/23 Thu 12/10/23

95 Stage 5 - Construction Ph 3 (demo of ext building and landscape) 26 wks Fri 13/10/23 Thu 11/04/24

96 Contract Completion & handover 1 day Fri 12/04/24 Fri 12/04/24

97 RIBA Stages 6 & 7 260 days? Mon 15/04/24 Fri 11/04/25

98 Stage 6 & 7 - handover & in use 52 wks Mon 15/04/24 Fri 11/04/25

99

100 Programme Assumes that Planning has been

101  received and all outstanding issues clarified
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DUNDONALD INTERNATIONAL ICE BOWL Outline Programme - Draft 22 April 2021

DIIB Draft prog to End 120421 OBC Approval Adjustment.mpp Thu 22/04/21


